News Flash

Home - News Flash

Posted on: October 7, 2021

Important Information About Your Drinking Water From The Bay County Department of Water and Sewer

Bay County Department of Water and Sewer is notifying water customers of the introduction of an uncertified chemical into the water supply. 

Bay County Department of Water and Sewer wants you to know that this was not an emergency, but as their and our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what they did to correct this situation.

All questions and concerns regarding this violation can be directed to the Bay County Department of Water and Sewer at (989) 684-3883 or [email protected].

Water customers should receive their mailed notice between Oct. 8 and Oct. 11.

Facebook Twitter Email